VENTILATION
AIR CONDITIONING
AIR CLEANING
HEATING
NEW
VORT HR 200
HEAT RECOVERY UNIT
APPENDIX Q ELIGIBLE

6
VORTICE PRODUCT CODES AND DESCRIPTIONS
Accessory Type Code Description
Unit and Specific Accessories
11805 Vort HR 200 Unit
22362 Vort HR 200 RF Remote Control
22315 External RF Module
22329 External Filter Box
22342 F5 Filter (FOR EXTERNAL FILTER BOX)
22367 G3 Filter x1 (FOR HR 200 UNIT)
22368 F5 Filters
22369 Heat Exchanger
22364 Horizontal Fitting Kit
22366 Silencer
External Terminal Components
(Duct to External = 125mm Round Rigid or
204 x 60mm Flat Duct)
22020 Fixed Grille, Grey, 125/150mm 5"/6"dia., 197mm sq
8223 Fixed Grille, White, 125mm/5"dia., 154mm sq
8226 Fixed Grille, Brown, 125mm/5"dia., 154mm sq
8229 Fixed Grille, Beige, 125mm/5"dia., 154mm sq
8232 Fixed Grille, Terracotta, 125mm/5"dia., 154mm sq
8173 Wall Liner, 125mm/5"dia., 350mm, plastic
8135 Spigot Plate, 125mm/5"dia., 175mm sq, metal
8434 FD200 (204x60mm) Double Airbrick Adaptor (requires 2 x SD225 (225x25mm) Airbrick Inserts)
8440 SD225 (225x25mm) Airbrick Insert White
8441 SD225 (225x25mm) Airbrick Insert Brown
8442 SD225 (225x25mm) Airbrick Insert Beige
8443 SD225 (225x25mm) Airbrick Insert Terracotta
Room Terminal 8049 Duct Valve 125mm dia.
FD200 (204 x 60mm) Flat Duct
8433 FD200 (204x60mm) 1m Rigid Duct
8430 FD200 (204x60mm) 1.5m Rigid Duct
8406 FD200 (204x60mm) Connector
8412 FD200 (204x60mm) Horizontal T - Piece
8417 FD200 (204x60mm) Round-Square 90º Bend, 125mm ID
8409 FD200 (204x60mm) Round-Square Adaptor, 125mm ID
8414 FD200 (204x60mm) Horizontal 90º Bend
8420 FD200 (204x60mm) Horizontal 45º Bend
8408 FD200 (204x60mm) Vertical 90º Bend
8418 FD200 (204x60mm) Adjustable PVC Flexible Bend
8419 FD200 (204x60mm) Mounting Straps
8815 FD200 (204x60mm) Firewrap
8932 FD200 (204x60mm) Firewrap Sleeve
Round Rigid 125mm Duct
9362 Round Rigid Duct, 125mm/5"dia., 1.5m Length, plastic
8415 Round Rigid Duct Connector, 125mm/5" dia., plastic
9361 Round Rigid Duct 90º Bend, 125mm/5"dia., plastic
9363 Round Rigid Duct 45º Bend, 125mm/5"dia., plastic
9360 Round Rigid Duct 'T' piece, 125mm/5"dia., plastic
9364 Round Rigid Duct Support Clip, 125mm/5"dia., plastic
8862 Ceiling Fire Stop Intumescent 125mm dia.
PrometeoHR200 OK.indd   6PrometeoHR200 OK.indd   6 20-05-2010   14:30:5520-05-2010   14:30:55
7
RADIO FREQUENCY DEVICES
RF CONTROLLER - (CODE 22362)
EXTERNAL RF MODULE - (CODE 22315)
An optional radio frequency (RF) remote control
(code 22362) and radio frequency RF device (code 22315)